502832651 06/02/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2879247

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROHIT TANUGULA			03/10/2014	
JOHN MORTON			04/23/2014	
CHUNHUA LI			03/14/2014	
JIHUA CHENG			03/16/2014	
JEEYOUNG CHOI			03/07/2014	
BASTIEN PRESENTI		03/14/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α			
		ECHNOLOGY, INC.		
		CHARD PARKWAY		
	SAN JOS			
-	CALIFORNIA			
-	95131			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	14	4186799		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ТА			
Fax Number:		12)659-9344		
		12003-9344		
Correspondence will be		he e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	rovided;	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	r ovided; w	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> agner@bipl.net		
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	r ovided; w B	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> agner@bipl.net ROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	r ovided; w B 12	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> agner@bipl.net		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	r ovided; w B 12 M	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> agner@bipl.net ROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH 221 NICOLLET AVE SUITE 500		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r ovided; w B 12 M	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen agner@bipl.net ROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH 221 NICOLLET AVE SUITE 500 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r ovided; w B 12 M	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen agner@bipl.net ROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH 221 NICOLLET AVE SUITE 500 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	r ovided; w B 12 M	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen agner@bipl.net ROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH 221 NICOLLET AVE SUITE 500 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403 1257.US.P JEFFERY L. CAMERON		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	r ovided; w B 12 M	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen agner@bipl.net ROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH 221 NICOLLET AVE SUITE 500 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403 1257.US.P JEFFERY L. CAMERON /Jeffery L. Cameron/		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	rovided; W B 12 M BER:	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen agner@bipl.net ROOKS, CAMERON & HUEBSCH 221 NICOLLET AVE SUITE 500 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403 1257.US.P JEFFERY L. CAMERON /Jeffery L. Cameron/		

502832651

PATENT REEL: 033004 FRAME: 0961 source=00306137#page3.tif source=00306137#page4.tif source=00306137#page5.tif source=00306137#page6.tif source=00306137#page7.tif source=00306137#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rohit Tanugula, residing at 1478 Morrill Avenue San Jose, CA, John Morton, residing at 25 Rio Robles E, #109 San Jose, CA, 95134, Chunhua Li, residing at 19688 Vicksburg Dr. Cupertino, CA, 95014, Bastien Presenti, residing at 1454 Reeve Avenue San Jose, CA, 95118, Jihua Cheng, residing at 7958 McCLellan Road, Apt. #3 Cupertino, CA, 95014, and Jeeyoung Choi, residing at 605 San Conrado Ter. Unit 4 Sunnyvale, CA 94085, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, TREATMENT PLAN SPECIFIC BITE ADJUSTMENT STRUCTURES filed February 21, 2014 and assigned the application number 14/186,799.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Align Technology, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>2560 Orchard Parkway</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95131</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment for all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Attorney Docket No.: 1257.US.P (1300.0730001) Page 2 of 2

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

T. hout

Rohit Tanugula 070 John Morton

Chunhua Li

Bastien Presenti

Jihua Cheng

Jeeyoung Choi

Date: $\frac{3/10/2014}{}$

Date: _____ 4-23-14

Date: _ 3/14/14

3/14/14 Date:

Date: 03/14/2014

Date: 3/7/2014

ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of Santa Clar	a)	
On <u>March 7, 2014</u>	before me,	Linda R. V (insert na	ajretti, Notary Public me and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instru his/her/their authorized capaci person(s), or the entity upon b	ment and acknow ty(ies), and that t ehalf of which the	/ledged to me by his/her/their e person(s) ac	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that he/she/they executed the same in signature(e) on the instrument the ted, executed the instrument. State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and officia	il seal.		LINDA R. VAJRETTI COMM. NO. 1962847 M NOTARY PUBLIC – CALIFORNIA S COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 3, 2015
Signature	Vance	_ (Seal)	, ,

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)
On <u>March 10, 2014</u> before me, <u>Linda R. Vajretti, Notary Public</u> (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Rohit Tanuaula</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature and Manda Manda Manda (Seal)

ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	
On <u>March 14, 2014</u> before me, _	Linda R. Vajretti, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature <u>Arta A Vayuu</u>	LINDA R. VAJRETTI COMM. NO. 1962847 M NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 1 COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 3, 2015

.

		ENT
State of California County of Santa Clar	a)	
On March 14, 2014	before me, <u>Linda R</u> (inser	. Vajretti, Notary Public t name and title of the officer)
his/her/their authorized capacit	ty(ies), and that by his/her/t	me that he/ she/th ey executed the same heir signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF P		acted, executed the instrument. the State of California that the foregoin
	ERJURY under the laws of	acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of Santa Clara	a)		
OnMarch 14, 2014	before me,	Linda R. Va (insert nar	ajretti, Notary Public ne and title of the officer)
his/her/their authorized capacil person(s), or the entity upon be	y(ies), and that by shalf of which the p	his/her/their person(s) acto	hat he/she/they executed the same i signature(s) on the instrument the ed, executed the instrument. State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and officia	I seal.	(Seal)	LINDA R. VAJRETTI COMM. NO. 1962847 NOTARY PUBLIC – CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 3, 2015

ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California County of Santa	i Clara))
On April 23, 2014	before me.	Linda R. Vajretti, Notary Public
		(insert name and title of the officer)
his/her/their authorized c	apacity(ies) , and that b	/ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the e person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
l certify under PENALTY paragraph is true and co		the laws of the State of California that the foregoing